

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**WRIT PETITION NO.877 OF 2017**

[Chandrakant Sheshraoji Darne **..Vrs..** State of Maharashtra and  
Ors.]

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO.881 OF 2017**

[Sudhakar Shamraoji Choudhari **..Vrs..** State of Maharashtra and  
Ors.]

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO.879 OF 2017**

[Vilas Narayan Chawat **..Vrs..** State of Maharashtra and Ors.]

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO.880 OF 2017**

[Moreshwar Gulabrao Pohadare **..Vrs..** State of Maharashtra and  
Ors.]

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO.878 OF 2017**

[Bablu Ajabrao Wate **..Vrs..** State of Maharashtra and Ors.]

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO.882 OF 2017**

[Sudhakar Yadaorao Thute **..Vrs..** State of Maharashtra and Ors.]

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO.883 OF 2017**

[Ishwar Vitthalrao Kanarkar (since deceased) thr. his legal heirs  
**..Vrs..** State of Maharashtra and Ors.]

---

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
order and Registrar's orders.*

*Court's or Judge's*

---

Shri. B. G. Kulkarni, Advocate for the Petitioners  
Ms. N. P. Mehta, AGP for the Respondent Nos.1 to 4 and 7  
Shri. A. C. Dharmadhikari, Advocate for the Respondent Nos.5 and  
6.

**CORAM** : **N. B. SURYAWANSHI, J.**

**DATE** : **8<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER, 2021.**

1. The learned Advocate for the Petitioners states that the Petitioners are out of service since 2006. This Court directed that the matter to be listed for final hearing vide order dated 18.06.2018.

2. In that view of the matter, list the matters on final hearing board in the week commencing from **22.11.2021.**

**(N. B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)**

*TAMBE*