

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAW) NO. 2052 OF 2022

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 877 OF 2017

Chandrakant S/o. Sheshraoji Darne

Vs.

State of Maharashtra and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri B. G. Kulkarni, Advocate for petitioner.
Smt. Hemlalta Jaipurkar, AGP for respondent nos. 1 to 4/State.
Ms. Ritu P. Jog, Advocate for respondent nos. 5 and 6.

CORAM :- AMIT B. BORKAR, J.

DATED :- 20.09.2022

In view of order dated 08.10.2021 passed by
this Court, the application is allowed.

2. The Writ Petition along with connected
matters are fixed for final disposal on the board
commencing from 06.10.2022.

(AMIT B. BORKAR, J.)