

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAW) NO.835/2023
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.877/2017

Chandrakant s/o Sheshraoji Darne

..Vs...

State of Maharashtra through the Secretary, Department of Secondary Education, Mantralaya, Mumbai – 32 and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mrs. M.A. Barabde, AGP for respondent nos.1 to 4
Mr. A.C. Dharmadhikari, Advocate for respondent nos.5 and 6

CORAM: AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.

DATED : 05/07/2023

Mr. Kulkarni, learned counsel for the petitioner is absent. The civil application seeks early hearing by fixed date. Since the matter relates to termination of services of the petitioner in the year 2006 and the dismissal of the appeal there against, the civil application is allowed. List the petition for final hearing in the week commencing 24/07/2023 along with connected petitions.

The civil application is allowed and disposed of accordingly. No order as to costs.

JUDGE