



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

Civil Application (CAW) No. 622 of 2024

in

Writ Petition (WP) No. 877 of 2017

Chandrakant S/o Sheshraoji Darne

Versus

State of Maharashtra through Secretary, Department of Secondary,
Department of Second Education, Nagpur and others

With

Writ Petition (WP) No. 881 of 2017

Sudhakar S/o Shamroji Choudhari

Versus

State of Maharashtra through Secretary, Department of Secondary,
Department of Second Education, Nagpur and others

With

Writ Petition (WP) No. 879 of 2017

Vilas Narayan Chawat

Versus

State of Maharashtra through Secretary, Department of Secondary,
Department of Second Education, Nagpur and others

With

Writ Petition (WP) No. 756 of 2017

Prakash S/o Haridas Choudhari

Versus

State of Maharashtra through Secretary, Department of Secondary,
Department of Second Education, Nagpur and others

With

Writ Petition (WP) No. 880 of 2017

Moreshwar S/o Gulabrao Pohadare

Versus

State of Maharashtra through Secretary, Department of Secondary,
Department of Second Education, Nagpur and others

With

Writ Petition (WP) No. 878 of 2017

Bablu Ajabrao Wate

VersusState of Maharashtra through Secretary, Department of Secondary,
Department of Second Education, Nagpur and others**With****Writ Petition (WP) No. 882 of 2017**

Sudhakar Yadaorao Thute

VersusState of Maharashtra through Secretary, Department of Secondary,
Department of Second Education, Nagpur and others**With****Writ Petition (WP) No. 883 of 2017**Ishwar V. Kanarkar (since deceased) through legal heirs Savita Wd/o
Ishwar Kanarkar and others**Versus**State of Maharashtra through Secretary, Department of Secondary,
Department of Second Education, Nagpur and othersOffice Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri Amit Bhate, Advocate for the petitioners.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR, J.**DATED : 18th APRIL, 2024.**For the reasons stated in the application for
early hearing, the application is allowed.

The civil application is disposed

Writ Petition No. 877 of 2017Place this matter on **26th April, 2024** at 4.15
pm for 'Final Hearing'.**[ANIL S. KILOR, J.]**