

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 877 OF 2017

Chandrakant S/o Sheshraoji DarnePETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Through Secretary,RESPONDENT

Department Of Secondary Education, Nagpur

And Others

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR J

DATE : 2nd May, 2024

P.C. :

List the matter for final hearing on 25.06.2024 at 4.15 p.m.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)