

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 877 OF 2017

Chandrakant S/o Sheshraoji Darne .....PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Through Secretary, ....RESPONDENT

Department Of Secondary Education, Nagpur

And Others

BHANUDAS GOPALDAS KULKARNI for Petitioner

H. D. DUBEY, AGP FOR R-1 TO 4

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL L. PANSARE J**

**DATE : 22nd July, 2024**

**P.C. :**

LIST THE MATTER ON 29/07/2024 AT END OF BOARD.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**