

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 877 OF 2017

(Chandrakant Sheshraoji Darne V/s State of Maharashtra & Ors.)

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 881 OF 2017

(Sudhakar Shamraoji Choudhari V/s State of Maharashtra & Ors.)

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 879 OF 2017

(Vilas Narayan Chawat V/s State of Maharashtra & Ors.)

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 756 OF 2017

(Prakash Haridas Choudhari V/s State of Maharashtra & Ors.)

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 880 OF 2017

(Moreshwar Gulabrao Pohadare V/s State of Maharashtra & Ors.)

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 878 OF 2017

(Bablu Ajabrao Wate V/s State of Maharashtra & Ors.)

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 882 OF 2017

(Sudhakar Yadaorao Thute V/s State of Maharashtra & Ors.)

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 883 OF 2017

(Ishwar Vitthalrao Kanarkar (deceased) thr. L.Rs. V/s State of Maharashtra & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. B. G. Kulkarni, Advocate for Petitioner in all Petitions.

Mr. H. Futane, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 4 & 7.

Ms. R. P. Jog, Advocate for Respondent No.5

Mr. D. A. Nikhare, Advocate for respondent No.6.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.

DATE : OCTOBER 10, 2024

On previous date, petitioners' counsel sought adjournment. Adjournment was granted subject to costs of Rs.100/- to deposited by each petitioner. Today is the turn of respondent Nos. 1 to 4 and 7. Same course would follow.

(2)

41wp877.17.connected

Accordingly, adjournment is granted subject to payment of costs of Rs.100/- for each petition to be deposited by respondent Nos.1 to 4 and 7, with the Library of the High Court Bar Association, Nagpur.

List in the week commencing from 18.11.2024.

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)

Kahale