



877-2017

1

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 877 OF 2017**

(Chandrakant s/o Sheshraoji Darne Vs. State of Maharashtra & Ors.)

**WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 881 OF 2017**

(Sudhakar s/o Shamraoji Choudhari Vs. State of Maharashtra & Ors.)

**WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 879 OF 2017**

(Vilas Narayan Chawat Vs. State of Maharashtra & Ors.)

**WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 756 OF 2017**

(Prakash s/o Haridas Choudhari Vs. State of Maharashtra & Ors.)

**WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 880 OF 2017**

(Moreshwar s/o Gulabrao Pohadare Vs. State of Maharashtra & Ors.)

**WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 878 OF 2017**

(Bablu Ajabrao Wate Vs. State of Maharashtra & Ors.)

**WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 882 OF 2017**

(Sudhakar Yadaorao Thute Vs. State of Maharashtra & Ors.)

**WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 883 OF 2017**

(Ishwar Vitthalrao Kanarkar (since deceased) through LRs Vs. State of Maharashtra & Ors.)

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

Mr. B.G. Kulkarni with Mr. A.D. Bhate, Counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. H.D. Futane, A.G.P for respondent nos. 1 to 4 and 7/ State.

Ms R.P. Jog, Counsel for respondent nos. 5 and 6.

.....

**CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.**  
**DECEMBER 16, 2024**

Heard.

2] The learned Counsel for the petitioner has tendered across the bar affidavit of petitioner in terms of order dated 9/12/2024. Taken on record.

3] Stand over tomorrow for further hearing and filing compilation of judgments and documents.

**(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)**

Sumit