



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.877 OF 2017

[Chandrakant Sheshraoji Darne .Vs. State of Maharashtra and Ors.]

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 881 OF 2017

[Sudhakar s/o Shamraoji Choudhari Vs. State of Maharashtra & Ors.]

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 879 OF 2017

[Vilas Narayan Chawat Vs. State of Maharashtra & Ors.]

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 756 OF 2017

[Prakash s/o Haridas Choudhari Vs. State of Maharashtra & Ors.]

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 880 OF 2017

[Moreswar s/o Gulabrao Pohadare Vs. State of Maharashtra & Ors.]

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 878 OF 2017

[Bablu Ajabrao Wate Vs. State of Maharashtra & Ors.]

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 882 OF 2017

[Sudhakar Yadaorao Thute Vs. State of Maharashtra & Ors.]

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 883 OF 2017

[Ishwar Vitthalrao Kanarkar (since deceased) through LRs Vs. State of Maharashtra & Ors.]

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr B. G. Kulkarni, Advocate for Petitioners.
Mr H. D. Futane, AGP for Respondent/State.
Ms R. P. Jog, Advocate for Respondent Nos.5 and 6.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.

DATE : 17th DECEMBER 2024.

1. The learned counsel for petitioners submits that the compilation of judgment and documents is ready and it will

be filed by tomorrow.

2. The compilation of judgment and documents be filed. If it is not filed, it will be presumed that the petitioners are not willing to file any document and no further opportunity will be granted.

3. The learned counsel for respondent Nos.5 and 6 submits that the petitioners have suppressed certain important documents. She further submits that she will file the compilation of documents during the course of the day.

4. Be filed. Copy of the compilation of documents be served on the other side.

5. List on 19.12.2024.

JUDGE