



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.877 OF 2017

Chandrakant Sheshraoji Darne vs. State of Maharashtra and ors.
WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.881 OF 2017

Sudhakar Shamraoji Choudhari vs. State of Maharashtra and ors.
WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.879 OF 2017

Vilas Narayan Chawat vs. State of Maharashtra and ors.
WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.756 OF 2017

Prakash Haridas Choudhari vs. State of Maharashtra and ors.
WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.880 OF 2017

Moreshwar Gulabrao Pohadare vs. State of Maharashtra and ors.
WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.878 OF 2017

Bablu Ajabrao Wate vs. State of Maharashtra and ors.
WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.882 OF 2017

Sudhakar Yadaorao Thute vs. State of Maharashtra and ors.
WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.883 OF 2017

Ishwar Kanarkar (Dead), Thr. L.Rs. vs. State of Maharashtra and ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and the Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr N. S. Warulkar, Advocate for petitioners.
Mr K. R. Luley, Assistant Government Pleader for respondent Nos.1 to 4 and 7.
Ms Ritu Jog, Advocate h/f Shri A. C. Dharmadhikari, Advocate for respondent Nos.5
and 6.
Shri P. A. Gode, Advocate for respondent No.6.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.

DATE : February 03, 2025

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, stand over to 13/02/2025 by way of last chance with clear understanding that subsequent adjournment will be considered by imposing costs.

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)