



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO.877 OF 2017
CHANDRAKANT S/O SHESHRAOJI DARNE
Vrs.
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.881 OF 2017
SUDHAKAR S/O SHAMRAOJI CHOUDHARI
Vrs.
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.879 OF 2017
VILAS NARAYAN CHAWAT
Vrs.
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.756 OF 2017
PRAKASH S/O HARIDAS CHOUDHARI
Vrs.
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.878 OF 2017
BABLU AJABRAO WATE
Vrs.
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.880 OF 2017
MORESHWAR S/O GULABRAO POHADARE
Vrs.
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.882 OF 2017
SUDHAKAR YADAORAO THUTE
Vrs.
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.883 OF 2017
ISHWAR VITTHALRAO KANARKAR (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH HIS LEGAL HEIRS AND
OTHERS
Vrs.
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri N. S. Warulkar, Advocate for petitioners.
Shri K. R. Lule, AGP for respondent Nos.1 to 4 and 7.
Ms. R. P. Jog, Advocate for respondent No.5.

CORAM: ANIL L. PANSARE, J.

DATE : 13/02/2025.

1. The counsel for the petitioner submits that one of the employees, who is similarly situated, has been absorbed in service by respondent no. 4 – Education Officer vide order dated 29/01/2024. He seeks time to place on record the copy of order. He has served the copy to other side who seeks time to go through the order.
2. Time granted.
3. Stand over to week commencing from 03/03/2025.

[ANIL L. PANSARE, J.]

Choulwar