



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO.877/2017**

Chandrakant Sheshraoji Darne .Vs. State of Maharashtra and Others.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. N. S. Warulkar, Advocate for petitioner.  
Ms R. P. Jog, Advocate for respondent Nos. 5 and 6.  
Mr. K. R. Lulay, A.G.P. for respondent Nos.1 to 4.

**CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.**

**DATE : MARCH 5, 2025**

Learned counsel for respondent No.6 seeks time to file on record certain documents by which the management has raised objection to absorb Mr. Mahendra Nanji Moon. According to her, Mr. Moon could not have been absorbed in service and order to that effect passed by the Education officer is illegal and, therefore, benefit of parity cannot be extended to the petitioners.

2. Two week's time is granted.

3. List the petition in the week commencing from 24.03.2025.

**(Anil L. Pansare, J.)**