



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO.877 OF 2017

[Chandrakant Sheshraoji Darne vs. State of Maharashtra and ors.]
with

WRIT PETITION NO.881 OF 2017

[Sudhakar Shamraoji Choudhari vs. State of Maharashtra and ors.]
with

WRIT PETITION NO.879 OF 2017

[Vilas Narayan Chawat vs. State of Maharashtra and ors.]
with

WRIT PETITION NO.756 OF 2017

[Prakash Haridas Choudhari vs. State of Maharashtra and ors.]
with

WRIT PETITION NO.880 OF 2017

[Moreshwar Gulabrao Pohadare vs. State of Maharashtra and ors.]
with

WRIT PETITION NO.878 OF 2017

[Bablu Ajabrao Wate vs. State of Maharashtra and ors.]
with

WRIT PETITION NO.882 OF 2017

[Sudhakar Yadaorao Thute vs. State of Maharashtra and ors.]
with

WRIT PETITION NO. 883 OF 2017

[Ishwar Kanarkar (Dead), Thr. L.Rs. vs. State of Maharashtra and ors.]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. N. S. Warulkar, Advocate for the petitioners
Mr. K. R. Lule, AGP for respondent nos. 1 to 4 and 7
Mr. A. C. Dharmadhikari, Advocate for respondent nos. 5 and 6

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE J.

DATED : 27-03-2025

At the request of learned counsel Mr. A. C. Dharmadhikari, list the petitions in the week commencing from 21-4-2025, strictly as a last chance.

No further document/s shall be allowed to be filed unless extraordinary case is made out. Request for subsequent adjournment, unless is on exceptional grounds, will be

considered upon imposing costs of Rs. 10,000/- in each petition.

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)

wasnik