



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 877 OF 2017
Chandrakant S/o. Sheshraoji Darne
Vs.
State of Maharashtra and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri N. S. Warlukar, Advocate for petitioner.
Mrs. Mrunal Naik, AGP for respondent nos. 1 to 4 & 7/State.
Ms. Ritu Jog, Advocate for respondent nos. 5 and 6.

CORAM :- M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATED :- 08.10.2025

The learned counsel for respondent nos. 5 and 6 submits that the record and proceedings of the School Tribunal is required.

2. Hence, call record and proceedings.
3. List this matter on 12.11.2025 for final hearing.

(M. W. CHANDWANI, J.)