

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 877 OF 2017

Chandrakant S/o Sheshraoji DarnePETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Through Secretary,RESPONDENT
Department Of Secondary Education, Nagpur
And Others

ADV S D CHANDE for Petitioner

ADV RITU JOG FOR R-1 TO 4,7

ADV H R DHUMALE ASSTT. GOVERNMENT PLEADER
for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAFULLA S.
KHUBALKAR J**

DATE : 22nd January, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. TO 10/2/26 AT END OF BOARD

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)